
File Ref.
Date Request 

Received

Category of 

Requester
Brief Description of the Request Decision made

Date of 

Release

2023/01 04/01/2023 Journalist Slurry Spreading Complaints Part-Granted 03/02/2023

2023/02 06/01/2023 Clients Funding Application records Part-Granted 29/03/2023

2023/03 11/01/2023 Clients Tender documents Refused 07/02/2023

2023/04 16/01/2023 Journalist Housing complaints Granted 10/02/2023

2023/05 14/02/2023 Others Money Spent on Accommodation and Other Projects Refused 16/02/2023

2023/07 15/02/2023 Others Annaly Park/Annaly Gardens Refused 05/04/2023

2023/08 21/02/2023 Others Housing List/HAP Granted 14/03/2023

2023/09 03/03/2023 Journalist Financial reporting Refused 13/03/2023

2023/12 16/03/2023 Clients Request for Records - IT Security Refused 22/03/2023

2023/13 04/04/2023

Business/ 

Interest Group Ballymahon, Main Street (R392) Improvement works Part-Granted 27/04/2023

2023/14 04/04/2023

Business/ 

Interest Group TII Involvement in Ballymahon Main Street Granted 02/05/2023

2023/15 04/04/2023

Business/ 

Interest Group Road Traffic Analysis Ballymahon Granted 28/04/2023

2023/16 06/04/2023

Business/ 

Interest Group Roadworks N55 to R392 Ballymahon Part-Granted 04/05/2023

2023/17 14/04/2023 Others Housing Allocation list Granted 08/05/2023

2023/18 17/04/2023 Others Housing Allocation by nationality Granted 08/05/2023

2023/19 18/04/2023

Business/ 

Interest Group Funding of car park Ballymahon Part-Granted 11/05/2023

2023/20 01/05/2023

Business/ 

Interest Group Climate Action Plan Refused 15/05/2023

2023/21 03/05/2023 Journalist St. Patricks Day expenses Part-Granted 29/05/2023

2023/22 04/05/2023

Business/ 

Interest Group Ballymahon, Main Street (R392) Statutory Procedure Refused 15/05/2023

2023/23 28/04/2023

Business/ 

Interest Group Electric Vehicles Granted 15/05/2023

2023/24 16/05/2023 Journalist Asylum Seekers correspondence Part-Granted 12/06/2023

2023/25 19/05/2023 Journalist Council Meeting Expenses Granted 14/06/2023

2023/27 20/06/2023

Oireachtas/ 

Public Reps Housing Maintenance

2023/28 23/06/2023

Oireachtas/ 

Public Reps Vacant Properties Housing List stats Granted 04/07/2023

2023/30 14/07/2023 Journalist Social Housing offers Withdrawn/ handled outside FOI21/07/2023

2023/31 17/07/2023 Others Tenders for treatment of Japanese Knotweed Part-Granted 16/08/2023

2023/32 18/07/2023 Journalist Off Lead Dogs in Parks Refused 15/08/2023

2023/33 20/07/2023 Others Houricans Hotel Granted 15/08/2023

2023/34 25/07/2023 Journalist Social Housing Offer Refusals Granted 15/08/2023

2023/35 25/07/2023 Others Categorising of books for Young Adults Part-Granted 21/08/2023

2023/36 26/07/2023

Oireachtas/ 

Public Reps Salary and Allowances of the Chief Executive Granted 21/08/2023

2023/37 27/07/2023 Journalist Non-Payment of Parking Fines Granted 22/08/2023

2023/38 27/07/2023 Journalist Mental Health Services expenditure Part-Granted 22/08/2023

2023/39 01/08/2023 Journalist Planning Applications and Vacant Homes Grants Granted 22/08/2023

2023/40 03/08/2023 Journalist Sexual Assault/Harassment Complaints Refused 22/08/2023

2023/41 03/08/2023 Journalist Council owned Cemeteries Part-Granted 29/08/2023

2023/42 08/08/2023

Business/ 

Interest Group Vehicles clamped/towed Refused 22/08/2023

2023/44 11/09/2023

Business/ 

Interest Group Road Defects data Part-Granted 28/09/2023

2023/45 11/09/2023 Journalist Planning Retention records Refused 13/09/2023

2023/46 21/09/2023 Journalist Netherlands trip Part-Granted 16/10/2023

2023/47 02/10/2023 Journalist Upheld complaints against Councillors Refused 17/10/2023

Longford County Council

Freedom of Information Disclosure Log 2023



File Ref.
Date Request 

Received

Category of 

Requester
Brief Description of the Request Decision made

Date of 

Release

Longford County Council

Freedom of Information Disclosure Log 2023

2023/48 03/10/2023

Business/ 

Interest Group Amenity charges Social Housing Refused 16/10/2023

2023/50 04/10/2023

Oireachtas/ 

Public Reps Housing Adaptation Grants Granted 17/10/2023

2023/51 23/10/2023

Business/ 

Interest Group Service Requests for Housing Maintenance Granted 17/11/2023

2023/52 26/10/2023 Journalist Salaries/Payments to Councillors and Executive Granted 21/11/2023

2023/53 02/11/2023

Business/ 

Interest Group Ardagh Community Centre (Trust) Records Part-Granted 24/11/2023

2023/54 03/11/2023

Business/ 

Interest Group Japanese Knotweed Remediation Tender docs Part-Granted 30/11/2023

2023/55 09/11/2023 Journalist Personal Injury and PL Claims Granted 30/11/2023

2023/56 17/11/2023 Journalist Rose of Tralee Part-Granted 14/12/2023

2023/57 17/11/2023 Journalist Peter McVerry Trust Part-Granted 14/12/2023

2023/58 06/12/2023

Business/ 

Interest Group Lease of playground at Ardagh Part-Granted 21/12/2023

2023/60 14/12/2023 Others Planning Enforcement Part-Granted 21/12/2023


